The installation of the S3 intercooler is the same as the factory unit except for the mounting hardware. Use the included M6 bolts to replace the plastic screws used with the factory unit.

Parts list:

- 1 S3 Intercooler core (at arrow A in Figure 1)
- 1 Inlet hose (at arrow B in Figure 1)
- 1 Outlet hose (at arrow C in Figure 1)
- 1 Upper trim piece (at arrow D in Figure 1)
- 1 Lower trim piece (at arrow E in Figure 1)
- 9 M6x16 mounting bolt





AWE Tuning 2385C Maryland Road Willow Grove, PA 19090 215-658-1670 sales@awe-tuning.com

Thank you for choosing A.W.E. Tuning as your performance automotive parts supplier. Please remember that a performance car is only as strong as its weakest link. Therefore, it is vital that you maintain your vehicle to factory specifications.

By installing or using the purchased product, the Consumer accepts this warranty and any specific Manufacturer warranties enclosed.

Limited Warranty

The following warranty is valid only in the United States.

The Manufacturer's full warranty applies to all products sold.

Secor Ltd. (A.W.E. Tuning) warrants to the original retail purchaser (Consumer) this product:

1 YEAR

Upon verification of warranty coverage, A.W.E. Tuning will repair or replace the defective product at their discretion, without charge. This is the only remedy the Consumer has for any loss or damage, however arising, due to nonconformity in or defect of the product. This warranty does not cover consequential damage, loss of time or revenues, inconvenience, loss of use of vehicle, damage to the vehicle or components, or other incidental or indirect damage.

All warranties are void if the product was not installed by a certified auto mechanic, improperly serviced, modified, or used in a way not intended by the Manufacturer. Use of product in Motorsports or Racing conditions is grounds for warranty denial. Motorsports and Racing is an inherently abusive operational condition, and it is impossible to warranty for this type of usage.

The Consumer is responsible for ensuring that the product is installed in a safe and proper manner, and should cease usage of the product immediately if an unsafe or improper condition is noted. If an unsafe or improper condition is noted, the Consumer should then immediately contact the facility where the product was installed or A.W.E. Tuning directly.

Please contact the original place of purchase for any warranty claims or explanations of this document.